1-800-562-5267
(U.S.A. Only)
32
Insert Bracket 1  or 2  to hang
door. To remove door, click the
lever and pull out the Bracket.
Simply turn the adjustment

PCS - -
Center Hinge
(Door Edge Mount, Angle
adjustable, W/Detent Stop)
• Material
   Zinc Alloy
• Finish
   Dark Brown
Bottom Guide Track Necessary Parts
 *Must be ordered when using
Mounting Length Item No. Dimensions Description
32
Floor
Surface
Mount
910mm FD30-FBRM910SIL
Screw Pitch:
  Approx. 300mm
Pitch End:
  Approx. 30mm
• Material
    Aluminum
• Finish
    �Anodized / Silver
33 1820mm FD30-FBRM1820SIL
34 2730mm FD30-FBRM2730SIL
35 3640mm FD30-FBRM3640SIL
36 910mm FD30-FBRM910U
• Material
    Aluminum
• Finish
    �Anodized / Umber
37 1820mm FD30-FBRM1820U
38 2730mm FD30-FBRM2730U
39 3640mm FD30-FBRM3640U
40
Floor
Recess
Mount
910mm FD30-FBRH910SIL
Screw Pitch:
  Approx. 300mm
Pitch End:
  Approx. 30mm
• Material
    Aluminum
• Finish
    �Anodized / Silver
41 1820mm FD30-FBRH1820SIL
42 2730mm FD30-FBRH2730SIL
43 3640mm FD30-FBRH3640SIL
44 910mm FD30-FBRH910U
• Material
    Aluminum
• Finish
    �Anodized / Umber
45 1820mm FD30-FBRH1820U
46 2730mm FD30-FBRH2730U
47 3640mm FD30-FBRH3640U
No. Item No. Part Name Dimensions Description
48 FD30-WRH-CP
End Cap
(For Rollers)

door application.
51 FD30-FHL
Latch Unit • Material
   Polyacetal
• Finish
   Dark Brown
*To be used when ordering
            +
Optional  Parts
Upper Track Necessary Parts
Mounting Length Item No. Dimensions Description
16
Ceiling
Surface
Mount
910mm FD30-TRM910SIL
Screw Pitch:
  Approx. 300mm
Pitch End:
  Approx. 30mm
• Material
    Aluminum
• Finish
    �Anodized / Silver
17 1820mm FD30-TRM1820SIL
18 2730mm FD30-TRM2730SIL
19 3640mm FD30-TRM3640SIL
20 910mm FD30-TRM910U
• Material
    Aluminum
• Finish
    �Anodized / Umber
21 1820mm FD30-TRM1820U
22 2730mm FD30-TRM2730U
23 3640mm FD30-TRM3640U
24
Ceiling
Recess
Mount
910mm FD30-TRH910SIL
Screw Pitch:
  Approx. 300mm
Pitch End:
  Approx. 30mm
• Material
    Aluminum
• Finish
    �Anodized / Silver
25 1820mm FD30-TRH1820SIL
26 2730mm FD30-TRH2730SIL
27 3640mm FD30-TRH3640SIL
28 910mm FD30-TRH910U
• Material
    Aluminum
• Finish
    �Anodized / Umber
29 1820mm FD30-TRH1820U
30 2730mm FD30-TRH2730U
31 3640mm FD30-TRH3640U
a Standard Folding Door (One pivot fixed)
d
b With Bottom Track
    (Slidable, For Partition Use)